) ﬂ,‘ .

>
oy

4 FORM 0G 1

.W\

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OoF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Fe. M. Hicks
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
141 ¢ " :
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
22 November 19 58
COAL OPERATOR OIR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Butler District
ADDRESS
Wayne
\ dow County
Myrtle VO&NCETIO‘FSMVE.EW‘R}L R:}GHT)S l"d' 58’/5' 6
I No. 1 Zowe.g20 % .gEo
257 High St.,Wadsworth, Ohio s Mo
Alricns liyrtle Vicars Fan Farm

GENTLEMEN: VY Geres

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated_3 April 1958
, madeby_lyrtle Vicars (Widow)

, to
_F. M, Hicks , and recorded on theLday
of July 1958 : ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
B00L48 , page 411

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

F. i. Hicka(—Wj

~——F A
WELL OPFERATOR

141 Gallaher Street
Address } STREET

of Huntington
Well Operator
perat CITY OR TOWN 08/1 8/2023

WeVae

STATE

*Section 3 . . .. If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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% 'X STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Myrtle ##d¢€#8 Vicars F. M. Hicks
THRPRPRRFIR- o DOT operated o,y muggrymeormyer
Fort Gay, V. Va. Huntington, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

April 25th, 19599
PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Butler District
ADDRESS
Wayne
Myrtle voiwi:ro: MINERAL RIGHTS ay-a /U - County
rort Gay, W. Va Well No 1 fJaee’ € 94
’ W oe L]
o iis o Myrtle Vicars P
GENTLEMEN: /¢ 7/ Qercy)

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
June Srd, 1958 , madeby MyTtle Vicars

,to
F. M, Hicks , and recorded on the_ 25th day
of _ Af##REH### June, 1958 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book_48 page 368 |

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they ma
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___ day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

F. M. Hicks

WELL OPERATOR

141 Gallaher Street

Address STREET
of 5
Well Operator Huntington

CITY OR TOWN 08/1 8/2023
West Virginia.

STATE

*Section 3 . . .. If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WAY-111,9-REVISED

w MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO.

PerMIT NUMBER
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CRAWFORD L. WILSON CHAﬁLESTON

LEE M. MORRIS
CHIEF

November 25, 1958 ASSISTANT CHIEF

Mr. F. M. Hicks
111 Gallaher Street
Huntington, West Virginia
Dear Mr. Hicks:

Please add your signature to the enclosed
application to drill Well No. 1 on Myrtle Vicara Farm,
Butler District, Wayne County and return immediately

so that drilling permit need not be delayed.

Very truly yours,

Assistant D/ 4‘001‘
OIL, AND GAS DIVISTON

MG:
encl

cc Mr. James W. Pack, Tnspector

08/18/2023
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A

Formation Color H%ﬁ:r Top /0 Bottom oorilV?VEt‘e.r l?:::ltl!(; Remarks
Sand 837 861
Slate & Shells 861 889
Sand 889 918
Slate & Shells 918 950
Grey Sand 950 1110
Sand 1110 1329
Slate 1329 1331
Sand 1331 1,32
Big Lime 1432 1689
Injun Sand 1689 1697
Lime Shells 1697 1830
Slate & Shells 1830 2180
Coffee Shale 2180 2197
Berea. Sand 2197 2202
Slate & Shells 2202 2220 To depth drilled
y
08/18/2023
Date. July 3, 1959 , 19
= e iy /
APPROVED__ ;méw , Owner

By

(Title)
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oq"té STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/
)4 DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

g./C-ar WISPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

¢
Permit Mo WAY-JM . Qil or Gas Well Gas
(KIND)
N LEFT IN
C F. M. Hicks CATUBING DRILLING WELL BASKERS
‘ompany.
14,1 Gallaher Str.
Adda. —Huntingten, W, Vg, o
16 Kind of Packer_______
Farm Myrtle Vicars
13
one '
Well No._ _ . 26 o
61
Distrit‘f Butler County Wayne - 8]/‘ 31+
aha 65 Depth setcoor- oo
Drilling commenced 5 l’ 59
5 3/16
villi ted tal Bttt
Drilling complete Total dept 4 i
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom
: " : '
Initial open flow—___ /10ths Water in_____Inch s Tep Perf. top
Perl. boltem.—- =

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in____Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet ~ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET, INCHES

Brady Williams

Drillers’ Names

Melvin “ayes

SHE Run 8-1/4L" casing on 5-8-59.
Note: Marie, this location is for well #1 on the Myrtle Vicars
farm which permit was issued 12-5-58. Mr. Hicks madg&“']ﬂm burvey
of the farm and moved the location 300°'. o 4 :
(o MH‘ 1999 -5
Lo
““"‘L%u-—

":
: : ST VlR" ‘¥
5-8-59 /// i

DATE - /77, DISTRICT s
" ()Id / 2051




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY.
 Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. [0, 11 Y 9 Oil or Gas Well_Onie
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
e TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company By TICKS
141 Gallaher Street s
Address._ Huntington, W.Va. e
o B 16._ Kind of Packer_____
Farm Myrtle, Vicars
13
C -\
Well No ne 10 20 Size of
R " Wasr LA
District_ SUU1eI oty Jayne 8% 46
654 Pepth-get————— -
Drilling commenced Delpm 50
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth =~ - < = 2 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot__ I Perf.-bottom___ - - .~
Li d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch g : .
Pexf. bottom_. - =
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Merec. in_______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water__ 455 feet_ Woter SHO feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
; 1
Salt water_ 220 feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names Bradv Williams
lelvins Hayes \0}
Remarks: 3
™
S
Top salt sand 950 drilling dept 1350. :‘?"
S
5=26=59 ,
DATE v DISTRICT WELL |
g 081812023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA o

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



FERC-121

9.0 Person responsible for this application:

Agency Use Only

WAY U555

Date Received by FERC

%—ém ra Z/é/

/&ar-//)fer

Name

QWA

Signature

MAY (71982

Date Application is Completed

533 -£5/6

Phone Number

|
1.0 AP! well number: ) R __'z - - D000
(1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) : #£7-097 BT Dy ,
: e~ GAS py,
2.0 Tﬁpe c;f dc.:;srm:nati:r;:e‘i’rz fsrc;,u':;tht: { ; é’/r//)MQT. QF D! Ve n,’V
se the codes foun , S R e
of this form.) | Section of NGPA Category Code i. Vo
; —~
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion |
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | -
or 107 in 2.0 above.) |
I -
4.0 Name, address and code number of / / /0,'
applicant: (35 letters per line : ( Oé” /- /Zz Z (2 //Y(@ ——
maximum. If code number not Name
available, leave blank.) : /é/$/ 7fé ﬂ/e
Street
VT ) A AN WY gs703
ll City (4 State Zip Code
Il
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) | ’ £
! P
or (b).] LCoE o
(a) For onshore wells I Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field : h/,q\//yf _MV-
name.) I County 24 State
|
(b) For OCS wells: | /74
X, |
: Area Name Block Number |
i
: Date of Lease: l
| Mo. Day r. OCS Lease Number :
Py T —
(c) Name and identification number i {
of this well: (35 letters and digits : ﬂy’e f/e %Cﬂ/\f #/ ',
maximum.) | ‘
(d) 1f code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name || i
of the reservoir: (35 letters ;
maximum.) ! Bf/“ ez i
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the | i
purchaser: (35 letters and digits | K
maximum. If code number not | 26/’04/ N pDOra %/0/
available, leave blank.) | Name _ Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract: "
I WAZ3/15\%,
i Mo. Day Yr.
(c) Estimated annual production: ;
| ma ) == MMcf
1
T
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of ia),
| ($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (¢}
| (+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price: ;
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 é
decimal places. ) : Q-é_ﬁ/_o _4_0_0_0 _42_0_0 Q_gg
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: 'l
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.) : é-—éf g-éég _0-52_0. Z_aiz_d
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

FT790080¢, 0

08/18/2023
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PARTICIPANTS:

‘e - s

NOV 91982

—

DATE:

WELL OPERATOR:

)/oj-;q )\ Da‘ﬂ/ 70r+vt/e‘(

7

FIRST PURCHASER: SPevon Co L2
OTHER:
W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division | QUALIFIED
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER
§R05/0 -10¢.694: Li & q
Usa Above File Number on all Communications
Relating to Determination of this Well
CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING
ITEM NO.
——__:T—-FERC =191 y/ Items not completed - Line No. i
2. 1IV-1 Agent / F. /(/I. IL//‘C}{L% : 3-0 )'10 1— Do‘a/
3. 1IV-2 Well Permit JK/
4. IV-6 Well Plat ,/
5. IV-35 Well Record V/ Drilling J/ Deepening i
6. 1IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only - Was 0il Produced? ~ Ratio.__::___
7. IV-39 Annual ProductionA(; Q{ &av\'“‘ years
8. 1IV-40 90 day Pro\duction A K‘\' AQJ{'\' Days off line: —
9. 1v-48 Application for certificatioﬁ: Compiete? [/
O=17= "IV Form 51 = 52 = 53 - 54 - 55 €56 57 - sg Complete? _ /  Affidavir Signed\/
8-28. Other: Survey | Logs Geological Charts
Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations o
Gas Analyses
(5) Date commenced: ‘5- L'[ ~57Date completed 6 = /Y ‘—57Deepened —. - ——
- (5)  Production Depth: ) / 77" o Q.OL/
(5) Production Formation: AZ-CF€O~ B
(5) Final Open Flow: 30/‘{515 |
(5) After Fraec. R. p. ;75# /7 4/‘5‘.
(6) Other Gas Test: s
(7)  Avg. Daily Gas from Annua] Production: _4fE_ji_E;iiilZlLL:h______________________
(8) Avg. Dailv Gas from 90—day ending w/1-120 days A’F ‘F\‘ 0\ £
(8) Line Pressure: e PSIG from Dajly Repo
5) 0il Production:_i::::::;;;::::j—;:;;—;;;;:;:z;;—;;;;::__—__————t::i‘
——
7. Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done tk o)
7. 1s affidavig signed? V/ Notarized? 25;___
official wel] record with the Department confirm the submitted information? e
P L
-1onal informartijon = Does computer program confijrm?

etermination Objected to By Whom?
_ By *\_,

s




;17 . : A
N i
K// v

*FORM nlv- 56WC

(12-‘78 Dace__‘\ﬁ:/az ___M,_.--W./p

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 3;;?11'8[521’;4 /de)
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION Q’;I E‘e}.% ey //;(j
State County Permit
WELL cgasszmcuxou FORM
STRIPFER GAS WELL
_ ) NGPA Section 108 5
Sy : DESIGNATED acev~ /~ /W, ﬁ//c/é-; L
R avoress /4 3 777 ’@%&T@MV- ,
= , : < V.72
WELL OPERATOR ( /,9/,‘//. }/4/ LOCATION: Elevation _ FPFO
ADDRESS /6 /‘;/ 7% Fe Watershed %//Y'/CJ/V( (rc? é/ L :
Hontpgton) dist. Bt Coun:yﬁ/)_#ye\_ wad. Lowrsh
GAS PURCHASER. Devoy (5(,0- ’ Gas Purchase Contract Yo. /56 32
ADDRESS /2 0. Ry 477 . Meter Chart Code ﬂr?‘,’?7 i
040/‘/6’6’747/\’/, /0/ L5335 Date of Contract : Z/.?//ff
* % * * * % * * % % . *

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous
24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a corplete
list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during
completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.) .

- v'iérl‘%‘a‘,v?ﬁfz_:l wey/ Ko

List all records reasonably available to you which con:ai'-n information relevant to a determination
of eligibilircy (including production records, B& Tax Records and royalty payment records) and
indicate the location of such records: . .

72/0 aé/é Aon ¢///ee 7 S
Goyatty ymen’s
o7 doera ot ot

08/18/2023
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*FGRM 1V-56WC

[12"78] Date__éj/az Y 19!.;/

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Operator's
Well No, V4 /jﬁf)
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

API Vel
No. el.% - 0?7 “ /{Z?
State County Permit

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPFER GAS WELL
NGPA Section 108 .

; DESIGNATED acev™ /= /7. /7//C/é§ &
3 / aooress /L0 . 770 e Aoy Z;}ygra,«é; W,

7 s : - 3,

WELL OPERATOR ( /D/A/ / _2/4/ LOCATION: Elevation F£o
ADDRESS /6 /‘;/ 7% V4 Watershed Z’/;//z/r/vca/v( (r(?{ o ‘

/7/””%/”0'/04/ W // Dist. ZI/%J Countv M%ﬂt’ _ Quad. épﬁ/gé
GAS PURCHASE‘R/_-Z_C/”V (b/ﬂ- : Gas Purchase Contract Yo. AR
ADDRESS.M Vo il : Meter Chart Code RV 477

Chartestor, o/ 25325 Date of Contract 7/.?//5’
* * - * * e ¥* ® 3 % * k< * W *

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well fur the previous
24 months or, if less than 24 months, the perind the well has been in production. Include a complete
list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during
fompletion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.) :

732 igé;&;j,;gz»‘ we// Hoad

*
List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination
of eligibility (including production records, B&0 Tax Recards and royalty payment records) and
indicate the location of such records: .

72»0 aé@ Arowsree Fs
Koyalty “ymen’s
o7 Qoery /?/?5' o7

08/18/2023
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[12-78] AND GAS DIVISION Operator's /' )
. DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL Well No. Z (ONVE

kx ¢ API Well
| ' No. 41 . 299 . _Pw
J ' State County ermit

Erevlous Flle No.

—_ . I
WELL OPERATOR L/éé/t’ / «2/24 DESIGNATED AGENT é‘: @ /}//o(d' 71/ (/047 / ~Z/4 /
] 44/6 :

wooress_ &/ 774 By e ADDRESS_/é/?/
A/»;/} oM, . A Lx A fere2tor N wY 25793 :

Gas Purchase Contract No. 1/5‘32' and Date (HoZth,-{a/y . g{;

Meter Chart Code wv “£27

Name of First Purchaser Cro . & ﬁfl‘ﬂ
RITR. L. Bol//ll.ﬁ/

;%é )I*/(‘erﬁt"etbo/f D 0. Box) 29'25
y

(State) (Z1p Codey

FERC Seller Code FERC Buyer Code

TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT : /047
W (1) Initial determination (See FERC Form 121.) Section’of NGPX C_Wtegor, ode

_] (2) Determination that increased production is tpe result of enhanced
recovery technology.

[CJ (3) Determination of a seasonally affected well.

/grf/rer

TitTe

Verd 77H# Fye

Street or P. 0. Box

4///40(/%,‘/ b, 25707

City State (Z1p Code)

ggs 523 &5/4

Code

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed Copy to be returned to Operator/Applicant and
purchaser, if known) .

The Department of Mines has received a request,l ] for certification of the above described

well aé meeting the requirements of Section under the Natural Gas Poliecy Act of 1978,
(NGPA) ; lor for determination that increased production is the result of enhanced recovery technology
under Section 108 of (NGPA) ; tEJ or for determination of a seasonally affected well under Section 108 of (NGPA

All interested parties are hereby notified that on the day of v 19 . @t
the office of the 0il and Gas Division in Charleston, West VirginIa, or as soon thereafter as it may
be heard, there will be a public hecaring, if requested, or if objection is filed.

This Application is assigned File No.

Initial review of information submitted indicates the well []is, (] is not
entitled to certification as claimed under the Natural Gag Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this evidence
and any additional evidence will be made at the time appointed for a public hearing or as soon thereafter
as the matter may be heard. .

Unless objections are timely filed or a request for a hearing is made within fifteen (15)
days, a hearing will not Be held except on ex parte motion of the department and the matter will
80 to determination.

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
- w8 — / ,,’;,;;f ﬁ I
MAY 10 1982 . /‘Dirg&or%

By .

Date Teceived by EE
Jurisdictional Agency Title

08/18/2023
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i . ' , FILE NUMBERZz -/ ¥9-09%°

FARM NAME W/CARS

County & why*E
District Buri X

" 1614 7th Avenue
"Huntington, WV 25703

This well is defective and has not been on fhe line for the
last 12 months. I have intentions to repair this well.

PARTNER)

4
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 267" day of March,

1982.
NOTARY PUBLIC M -
My Commission expires Z%_ -

r - Y T TN e ey e e e eeae e

08/18/2023
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¥re F. M, Hicks
141 Gallaher Street
Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Mr, Hickss

Please find enclosed permit WAY-11)9 for drilling
Well No. 1 on Myrtle Vicars Ferm, Butler District, Wayne

Please post one copy of the permit at the well
site. When drilling is completed, please send us two copies
of the well record.

Cr.fardl..wilm, Director
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

BY:

~ Rssistant Director

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/dm
encls
cc Mr. James W, Pack, Inspector

Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistant
State Geologist

08/18/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

Huy b, 1959

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

HG/m

cc I, James W, Pack, Inspector
My, Pack, the permit number for next location will be
VAY-21156.

//-/7"‘
MG

08/18/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CRAWFORD L. WILSON CHARLESTON LRSS EREE
s TR SR
DIRECTOR
May L, 1959

Mr, F, M, Hicks
141 Gallaher Street
Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Mr, Hicks:

This is the second request for two copies
of the drilling record for Well No. 1 on Myrtle Vicars Farm,
Butler District, Wayne County, Permit WAY-11l9.

We will appreciate the information without
delay so that permit will not be delayed for your next location
on Myrtle Vicars Farm, Butler District, Wayne County,

Very truly yours,

Crawford L, Wilson, Director
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

MG/m

)
Yours , N

F . Ho HiCkS
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CRAWFORD L. WILSON CHARLESTON SRR MOREN
B ot nemesa 2
DIRECTOR May S = 1959

Mr, F, M, Hicks
141 Gallsher Street
Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Mr, Hicks:

We notice you have marked your new application
Well No, 1 on Myrtle Vicars Farm, Butler District, Wayne County.
After checking our files we find we have issued to you Permit
WAY-11L9 on December 5, 1958 to drill a Well No. 1 on this
same farm,

Are you proposing to drill a new well for a
number two location or will it be a revised location of Well
No. 1?7 Please advise immediately,

Very truly yours,

Crawford L, Wilson, Director
DEPARTMENTOF MINES

MG/m

cc IMr, James W, Pack, Inspector

( Note) This is revised location of well # 1;

e
RECEIvEp &
WEST ViRgiNgg

Tours; c% DEPT. OF MINES qu?
4%§?, Qﬁ§’/
VATTIAD
Fo Mo Hj.Cks
08/18/2023

m
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May 5, 1959

same form,

Are you proposing to drill a new well for a
muaber two location or will it be a revised location of Wel
No. 1? Please advise immediately.

s

08/18/2023
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May 13, 1959

Mr, James W. Pack, I
0il and Gas Wells
Hamlin, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Pack:
Thank you for your report on revised

location for Myrtle Vicars Well Wo, 1. We diecovered
this before the permit wes issued and sent Permit WAY-11.9-

Revised,
Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

08/18/2023
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